



Kitex Garments Limited (L18101KL1992PLC006528) P. B. No. 5, Kizhakkambalam - 683562, Alwaye, Kochi, Kerala Phone: 91 484 4142000, Fax: 91 484 2680604 Email: <u>sect@kitexgarments.com</u> website: <u>www.kitexgarments.com</u>

May 13, 2019

The Secretary	The Secretary
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Dept,	'Exchange Plaza',
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Bandra - Kurla Complex
Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal	Bandra (E),
Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001,	Mumbai- 400051,
Maharashtra	Maharashtra
Scrip code: 521248	Scrip: KITEX

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub: PUBLICATION OF THE BOARD MEETING NOTICE IN NEWSPAPERS

Further to our letter dated May 11, 2019, please find enclosed a copy of the newspaper publication of the Board Meeting notice published on May 12, 2019 in English in Financial Express (All India Edition) and in Malayalam in Malayala Manorama (Kochi Edition). The same is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours' faithfully

For Kitex Garments Limited

Mithun B Shenoy Company Secretary



**FE SUNDAY** 



Kitex Garments Limited (CIN:L18101KL1992PLC006528) Regd. Office: P.B. NO.5, KIZHAKKAMBALAM - 683 562, KOCHI, KERALA Phone : 91 484 4142000, Fax: 91 484 2680604 E-mail: sect@kitexgarments.com, Web: www.kitexgarments.com

## **NOTICE**

Pursuant to clause 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, May 20, 2019 at the registered office of the Company inter-alia to approve the audited financial results (both standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2019 and to consider recommendation of final dividend for the financial year 2018 - 2019. The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at the link:

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at the link: www.kitexgarments.com and may also be accessed on the website of the stock exchanges at the www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

> For Kitex Garments Limited (Sd/-) MITHUN B SHENOY COMPANY SECRETARY

Kizhakkambalam May 11, 2019

